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Winner and First Place Best in Competition  
5131 Ghosts of Iron  

Mirza Khurrum Baig  

  

Images in Ranked Order  
5131 Ghosts of Iron 22  

Mirza Khurrum Baig  

1972 In Casanova's Footsteps 20   
Jackie Tourle  

9744 Going shopping 20   
Nick Beardmore  

8469 Greenbottle, Flesh and Suillias Flies on Stinkhorn 20   
John Nalaskowski  

437 Autumn at Wyming Brook 19   
Nick Beardmore  

2491 Midnight Over the Thames 19   
Mirza Khurrum Baig  

1222 Having a rest 19   
Liz Farrow  

7341 Underground Graffiti 19   
Jackie Tourle  

6092 The Changing Colours of London 19   
Barry Chidlow  

5558 On the beach 18   
Nick Beardmore  

7650 The Open Window 18   
Linda Meringdal  

7972 The Guardians of Versaille 18   
Liz Farrow  

9331 Speckled Bubbles 18   
Linda Meringdal  

8910 Magic Mushrooms 18   
Barry Chidlow  

6417 Peek-a-boo 18   
Jackie Tourle  

2628 Flower Tender 18   
Mike Ghibaldan  

1517 Shadows of the Trees 18   
Linda Meringdal  

691 Fireworks over the Pier 18   
Kevin Hobbs  

1064 Grand Canal 17   
Mike Ghibaldan  

3402 Through The Arch 17   
Mike Ghibaldan  

4126 Summoned by the Sky 17   
Mirza Khurrum Baig  

5752 Help 17   
Liz Farrow  

6940 Fan Ho in Lego 17   
Kevin Hobbs  

3032 Scarlet Ibis 17   

John Nalaskowski  



Print Merit 2 Advanced Results  
Held on 2 December 2025  
Judge: Pietro Rocchiccioli  

DiCentra 4.18.578.0 Page 2  

3614 Gone but not forgotten 16   

Kevin Hobbs  

4645 Grasshopper Master of Disguise 15   

John Nalaskowski  

  

Entrant Scores  

Mirza Khurrum Baig Total: 58    

5131 Ghosts of Iron 22  

2491 Midnight Over the Thames 19   

4126 Summoned by the Sky 17   

Jackie Tourle Total: 57    

1972 In Casanova's Footsteps 20   

7341 Underground Graffiti 19   

6417 Peek-a-boo 18   

Nick Beardmore Total: 57    

9744 Going shopping 20   

437 Autumn at Wyming Brook 19   

5558 On the beach 18   

Linda Meringdal Total: 54    

1517 Shadows of the Trees 18   

7650 The Open Window 18   

9331 Speckled Bubbles 18   

Liz Farrow Total: 54    

1222 Having a rest 19   

7972 The Guardians of Versaille 18   

5752 Help 17   

John Nalaskowski Total: 52    

8469 Greenbottle, Flesh and Suillias Flies on Stinkhorn 20   

3032 Scarlet Ibis 17   

4645 Grasshopper Master of Disguise 15   

Mike Ghibaldan Total: 52    

2628 Flower Tender 18   

1064 Grand Canal 17   

3402 Through The Arch 17   

Kevin Hobbs Total: 51    

691 Fireworks over the Pier 18   

6940 Fan Ho in Lego 17   

3614 Gone but not forgotten 16   

Barry Chidlow Total: 37    

6092 The Changing Colours of London 19   

8910 Magic Mushrooms 18   

  

Statistics  
No. of Entrants: 9  

No. of Entries: 26  

  

First Place: 1  
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Mark Distribution Count Cumulative  

 22: 1 (4%) 1 (4%)  

 20: 3 (12%) 4 (15%)  

 19: 5 (19%) 9 (35%)  

 18: 9 (35%) 18 (69%)  

 17: 6 (23%) 24 (92%)  

 16: 1 (4%) 25 (96%)  

 15: 1 (4%) 26 (100%)  

 Average Mark: 18.15  

 Total Marks: 472.0  

 Held back: 5 (19%)  

 Held images: #437, #1222, #1972, #8469, #9744  
  


